



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3437 of 2025

RATIRAM versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

07/07/2025	<p>Mr. Vikram Pratap, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, learned Dy. A.G. for the State/Respondent No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents No. 6 to 9 on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Learned State Counsel is directed to file reply within three weeks.</p> <p>Meanwhile, let status quo as it exists today so far as possession of land of the petitioner is concerned, be maintained till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
-------------------	---