

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3437 of 2025**Ratiram **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order on Board**

27/11/2025	<p>Mr. Vikram Pratap, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Satish Gupta, G.A. for State-respondents No.1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, counsel for respondent No. 6 to 9.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No.6 to 9 submits that after passing of an order by SDO, respondents No.6 to 9 came in possession of the property, subject matter of writ petition, they have sown paddy crops, however, at the time of harvesting, petitioner tried to interfere and raised dispute. Pursuant thereto, a report was lodged to the concerned police station and looking to the nature of dispute, the paddy crops has been seized and panchnama in this regard has also been prepared and is in possession of Sarpanch.</p> <p>Submission of learned counsel for respondents No.6</p>
-------------------	--

to 9 is objected by learned counsel for petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondents No.6 to 9 submits that he may be granted short time to obtain the copy of the proceedings and to place it on record.

As submitted by learned counsel for respondents No.6 to 9, list this case in the next week.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge