



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3437 of 2025

RATIRAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

03/12/2025	<p>Mr. Vikram Pratap, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, counsel for respondents No. 6 to 8.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed documents along with covering memo. He wanted that documents be read in petitioner's support as evidence and, therefore, documents are to be filed along with an affidavit of party.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No. 6 to 8 seeks a week's time to file the documents along with affidavit. He also contended that respondent No.9 died during pendency of this writ petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted a week's time to file appropriate application in this regard.</p> <p>In view of submission made by learned counsel for the respective parties, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>