

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3437 of 2025****RATIRAM versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>07/05/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Vikram Pratap, counsel for the petitioner. Dr. Arham Siddiqui, PL for the State. Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>